One-touch fi tting assembly (Purchasing order is available in units of 10 pieces.)
How to Order Replacement Parts for Single Unit
Connector assembly
ZK2 LV A
KJH C2
Sound absorbing material (10 pcs. per set)
ZK2 SE1 A1
Sound absorbing material hole diameter
Vacuum port adapter assembly (Purchasing order is available in units of 1 piece.)
Body gasket∗1 (10 pcs. per set)
ZK2
ZK2
VA1S
BG5
A
A
8
1
One-touch fi tting size
Applicable type
Port for the pressure switch or sensor
Applicable valve type
W Valve type K/R/E
S Valve type J
Port size
r Wiring
C Manifold common wiring
L Individual wiring: With connector
assembly (Lead wire length: 300 mm)
LO Individual wiring: Without connector assembly
Lead wire length
— 300 mm
6 600 mm
10 1000 mm
20 2000 mm
30 3000 mm
∗  Select the ZK2-VAAK
E�LOA-A for a switch with energy saving function.
∗1   When ZK2-BG5-2-A is mounted, the workpiece cannot be removed until
vacuum is released.
W
06
Filter element (10 pcs. per set)
ZK2 FE1 A3
Nominal fi ltration rating
06 Ø 6 One-touch fitting Metric size
07 Ø 1/4" One-touch fitting Inch size
1 300 μm
6 Ø 6 One-touch fitting Metric
size8 Ø 8 One-touch fitting
7 Ø 1/4" One-touch fitting Inch
size9 Ø 5/16" One-touch fitting
1
One check valve type
(All specifi cations other than vacuum switch with energy
saving function and exhaust interference prevention valve)
2
Two check valve type
(Vacuum switch with energy saving function and
exhaust interference prevention valve)
Symbol Port for the pressure switch or sensor Filter case
colour
P With port (type with pressure switch or sensor) Opaque
T Without port (type without pressure switch or sensor) Clear
3 30 μm
Valve assembly
Filter case∗1
ZK2 FC A
Construction !2� p. 43
Construction y� p. 43
Construction t� p. 43
Construction u� p. 43
Construction i� p. 43
Construction o� p. 43
Construction !0� p. 43
Construction !1� p. 43
∗1  Vacuum port adapter assembly is not included.
q w e r t
t Other specifi cations
C Vacuum pump system (Valve type R)
PE port female thread specification (M3)
— Specifi cations other than
that listed above
ZK2 VA A AA K 5 L
q Applicable system
A Ejector system
P Vacuum pump system
w Valve type
K Supply valve: N.C., Release valve: N.C.
J Supply valve: N.C., Release valve: None
R Supply valve: Self-holding release
valve linked, Release valve: N.C.
E∗1 Supply valve: N.O., Release valve: N.C.e Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
∗1   When “P” is selected for q, the “E” type
cannot be selected.
44
Vacuum Unit  ZK2�A Series
Black
Red
Red
White
Black
Valve type K/R/E
Valve type J